
Contract #C2372 
Amendment #5 

 

Page 1 of 3  

 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT BETWEEN  

 
THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

 
AND 

 
SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., THROUGH ITS WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY, 

T-NETIX TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. 
 

 
This is an Amendment to the Contract between the Florida Department of Corrections (“Department”) and 
Securus Technologies, Inc. through its wholly owned subsidiary, T-Netix Telecommunications Services, 
Inc. (“Contractor”) to provide Statewide inmate telephone services. 
 

This Amendment: 
 
 Renews the Contract for one (1) additional year pursuant to Section I., B., Contract Renewal.  The 

Department is exercising its renewal option for the final renewal period;   
 Revises Section III, A., Payment and Invoices, PREPAID CALL SURCHARGE (Land and 

Cellular Lines), paragraph 2; 
 Revises Section IV., A., Department’s Contract Manager, first paragraph;  
 Revises Section IV., A., Department’s Contract Manager , fourth paragraph, Operations; and 
 Revises Section IV., B., Department’s Contract Administrator, first paragraph. 
 

 
Original contract period: September 25, 2007 through September 24, 2012 
Amendment #1: July 29, 2009 through September 24, 2012 
Amendment #2: January 29, 2010 through September 24, 2012 
Amendment #3: January 20, 2012 through September 24, 2012 
Amendment #4: April 10, 2012 through September 24, 2012 

 
 
In accordance with Section V., CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS, the following changes are hereby 
made: 
 
1. Section I., A., Contract Term, is hereby revised to read: 
  

A. Contract Term 
 

 This Contract began on September 25, 2007, and shall end at midnight on September 24, 2013.   
 

  This Contract is renewed for one (1) year. 
 
 

2. Section III., A., Payment and Invoices, paragraph 2, is hereby revised to read: 
 

PREPAID CALL SURCHARGE (Land and Cellular Lines): 
 

The Contractor shall provide inmate telephone PREPAID CALL SURCHARGE service at the 
following surcharges and rates:   
 
 



Contract #C2372 
Amendment #5 

                                                                                    
 

Page 2 of 3 
 

 
TYPE OF CALL “TO CONNECT” 

SURCHARGE 
RATE PER MINUTE  

Local Extended Area $.50 $0.00 
Inter-lata $1.02 $0.06 
Intra-lata $1.02 $0.06 
Interstate $1.02 $0.06 

 
 
3. Section IV., A., Department’s Contract Manager, first paragraph, is hereby revised to read: 
 

A. Department’s Contract Manager 
 

The Contract Manager for this Contract will be: 
 

Laura Carter, Senior Management Analyst Supervisor 
Office of Contract Management and Monitoring 
Department of Corrections 
501 South Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2500 
Phone: (850) 717-3955  
Fax: (850) 488-7189 
Email: carter.laura@mail.dc.state.fl.us 

 
4. Section IV., A., Department’s Contract Manager, fourth paragraph, Operations, is hereby revised to 

read: 
 

The Local Contract Coordinators for this Contract will be: 
 

Operations: 
Geoff Pitts, Government Operations Consultant II  
Office of Contract Management and Monitoring 
501 South Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2500 
Phone:  (850) 717-3958  
Fax:   (850) 488-7189  
Email: pitts.geoff@mail.dc.state.fl.us 

 
5. Section IV., B., Department’s Contract Administrator, paragraph one, is hereby revised to read: 
 

B. Department’s Contract Administrator 
 

The Contract Administrator for this Contract will be: 
 
Chief, Bureau of Contract Management and Monitoring 
Department of Corrections 
501 South Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2500 
Phone: (850) 717-3961  
  




