CONTRACT #C2372
AMENDMENT #12

CONTRACT AMENDMENT BETWEEN

THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

AND

SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., THROUGH ITS WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY,
T-NETIX TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.

This is an Amendment to the Contract between the Florida Department of Corrections (“Department™)
and Securus Technologies, Inc, through its wholly owned subsidiary, T-Netix Telecommunications
Services, Inc. (“Contractor’) to provide statewide inmate telephone services.

This Amendment:

Extends the current contract for six (6) months, and revises Section 1., A., Contract Term;

Original contract period:
Amendment #1;
Amendment #2:
Amendment #3:
Amendment #4:
Amendment #5:
Amendment #6;
Amendment #7:
Amendment #8:
Amendment #9;
Amendment #10:
Amendment #11:

September 25, 2007 through September 24, 2012
July 29, 2009 through September 24, 2012
January 29, 2010 through September 24, 2012
January 20, 2012 through September 24, 2012
April 10, 2012 through September 24, 2012
September 20, 2012 through September 24, 2013
September 20, 2013 through September 24, 2014
February 11, 2014 through September 24, 2014
July 29, 2014 through September 24, 2015
Scptember 23, 2015 through September 24, 2017
November 9, 2016 through September 24, 2017
July 20, 2017 through Scptember 24, 2017

In accordance with Section V., CONTRACT MODIFICATION; the following changes are hereby

made:

Scction I, A., Contract Term, is hereby revised to read:

L.

A. Contracl Term

This Contract began on September 25, 2007, and shall end at midnight on March 24,

2018.

‘The Contract is extended for six (6) months,

Page | of 2



CONTRACT #C2372
AMENDMENT #12

All other terms and conditions of the original Contract and any previous amendments remain in full force
and effect.

This amendment shall begin on the date on which it is signed by both parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the partics hereto have caused this Amendment to be exccuted by their
undersigned officials as duly authorized.

CONTRACTOR:

SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC,, THROUGH
ITS WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY, T-NETIX
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.

SIGNED
BY: 4A é/’—

NAME: Loowt [okeens

TITLE: Fresctoent

DATE: T- 2o- (#+

FEID#  T& 272 2144

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS Approved as to form and legality, subject
to exccution.

SIGNED SIGNED /
BY: QVJIJ BY: _ .h/( =

7

NAME: JulieL. Jones NAME: Kenneth S. Steely
TITLE: Secretary TITLE: General Counsel
DATE: M ];MJ 7 DATE:  7/Al/17

i \

Page 2 of 2



